Published monthly by 76 Dance Club, Dancetonians Dance Club, & Swing ‘n’ Sway Dance Club

VOLUME 24, ISSUE 04 PAGE 1

APRIL 2020

WAL 98

Iroomecancecayton.org
for upeates:

=mail nothicatio
2lso e mae

Carolyn Buechly,

s Wil
GF

Ealitor

76 DANCE CLUB

President
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Membership
Design

Design
Facebook Mgr.

OFFICERS

Matt Morrisey 254-6888
Cathy Underwood ~ 672-6605
Carol Tackett 231-3197
Bobbie Slicer 426-6048
Shannon Wahl 631-2444
Annie Atkinsn 308-1875
Bud Bell 474-1240
Lynn von Neumann 901-6412
Joyce Eldridge 516-8508
Pilar Schwartz .
Camille Craighead  789-9616

Facebook/Photo. Gayle & Robert Beireis,

and Eileen Wilson

DANCETONIANS
OFFICERS

Chairperson Linda Shapiro
Vice Chairperson  Carolyn Buechly
Secretary Don Kanipe
Treasurer Joel Shapiro
Trustee Steve Schlautman
Trustee Monica Wells
Trustee Lori Kanipe
Trustee Atiyah Salahuddin

832-1086
667-7383
429-1257
832-1086
238-2112
839-3456
429-1257
241-4308

SWING “n” SWAY

OFFICERS
President Trish Wathen
Vice President Jill Christy
Secretary Judy Vincent
Treasurer Sandy Parks
Marketing Ken Wiginton
Trustee Barb Parks
Trustee Skip Robinson
Trustee Lori Langdon

478-2142
321-4720
369-6247
657-1058
232-6566
298-9242
750-0889
581-9977




CANCELLATIONS

Dear Dancers:

This is an important message from the Arbor Hall Saturday Night Dance Clubs to let you
know that we are thinking of you and wishing you and your families good health and safety
during these trying times.

Typically, this newsletter would include information about our April dances and give you a
sneak peek into the fun events planned for May. Unfortunately, we are communicating
cancellations and letting you know that all 76 Club, Dancetonians, and Swing n' Sway
dances have been suspended until further notice. Dances will not resume until we have been
given the all-clear by public health officials to return to our normal activities. We decided it
made sense to send one united message, so you do not have to keep track of what each club
is doing. We are all in this together, and you have enough going on trying to keep track of
your own schedules and the disruption the COVID-19 situation has caused.

We hope to resume our regular dance schedules as soon as possible. None of us know exactly
when that will be. We will communicate the next dance by email, Facebook, and other channels
as soon as we have concrete details. Due to this disruption, future themes, lessons, and
special events may be postponed, modified, or cancelled. Each dance club will share details
about their revised schedules and events through their regular communication channels.

Although we miss each other, this "social distancing” is for the public good, and we are doing
our part to keep each other safe so we can resume our favorite pastime in the near future.
We look forward to seeing you on the dance floor soon. In the meantime, stay healthy and

stay safel
0 0
Daws Clt <
76 Dance Club Dancetonians Swing n' Sway

VOLUME 24, ISSUE 04 PAGE 2 APRIL 2020



