Dayton Area Ballroom Dance News

Published monthly by 76 Dance Club, Dancetonians Dance Club, & Swing 'n' Sway Dance Club

VOLUME 24, ISSUE 04 PAGE 1

APRIL 2020

Please keep a check on the website www.ballroomdancedayton.org for updates. Email notifications will also be made.

Carolyn Buechly, Editor

DANCETONI ANS

	<u>OFFI CERS</u>	
President	Matt Morrisey	254-6888
Vice President	Cathy Underwood	672-6605
Secretary	Carol Tackett	231-3197
Treasurer	Bobbie Slicer	426-6048
Trustee	Shannon Wahl	631-2444
Trustee	Annie Atkinsn	308-1875
Trustee	Bud Bell	474-1240
Membership	Lynn von Neumann	901-6412
Design	Joyce Eldridge	516-8508
Design	Pilar Schwartz	
Facebook Mgr.	Camille Craighead	789-9616
Facebook/Photo. Gayle & Robert Beireis, .		
and Eileen Wilson		

76 DANCE CLUB

	OFFI CERS	
Chairperson	Linda Shapiro	832-1086
Vice Chairperson	Carolyn Buechly	667-7383
Secretary	Don Kanipe	429-1257
Treasurer	Joel Shapiro	832-1086
Trustee	Steve Schlautman	238-2112
Trustee	Monica Wells	839-3456
Trustee	Lori Kanipe	429-1257
Trustee	Atiyah Salahuddin	241-4308

SWING 'n' SWAY				
<u>OFFI CERS</u>				
President	Trish Wathen	478-2142		
Vice President	Jill Christy	321-4720		
Secretary	Judy Vincent	369-6247		
Treasurer	Sandy Parks	657-1058		
Marketing	Ken Wiginton	232-6566		
Trustee	Barb Parks	298-9242		
Trustee	Skip Robinson	750-0889		
Trustee	Lori Langdon	581-9977		



Dear Dancers:

This is an important message from the Arbor Hall Saturday Night Dance Clubs to let you know that we are thinking of you and wishing you and your families good health and safety during these trying times.

Typically, this newsletter would include information about our April dances and give you a sneak peek into the fun events planned for May. Unfortunately, we are communicating cancellations and letting you know that all **76 Club**, **Dancetonians**, **and Swing n' Sway** dances have been suspended until further notice. Dances will not resume until we have been given the all-clear by public health officials to return to our normal activities. We decided it made sense to send one united message, so you do not have to keep track of what each club is doing. We are all in this together, and you have enough going on trying to keep track of your own schedules and the disruption the COVID-19 situation has caused.

We hope to resume our regular dance schedules as soon as possible. None of us know exactly when that will be. We will communicate the next dance by email, Facebook, and other channels as soon as we have concrete details. Due to this disruption, future themes, lessons, and special events may be postponed, modified, or cancelled. Each dance club will share details about their revised schedules and events through their regular communication channels.

Although we miss each other, this "social distancing" is for the public good, and we are doing our part to keep each other safe so we can resume our favorite pastime in the near future. We look forward to seeing you on the dance floor soon. In the meantime, stay healthy and stay safe!



76 Dance Club



Dancetonians



Swing n' Sway